## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/54—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C96	34.02.000	Acetulan, used as a solubiliser, anhydrous spreading agent, penetrant and plasticiser, co-solvent and degreaser	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C94	34.02.000	Deterpon powder, beaded quality, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making toilet and cosmetic preparations	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C98	34.02.000	Lanamine, a non-dermatological high foaming wetting agent	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C97	34.02.000	Produkt RT 111N, a non-ionic emulsifier	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C123	34.02.000	Levelling agents, commonly used in textile dyeing baths	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C93	34.02.000	Merpoxen Nos. 15, 40, 60, 80, 89, 95, 100, 110, 120, 140, 150, 200, 300, and DNP 160, used in wool scouring and other applications of non-ionic surfacants	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C101	34.02.000	Newpol PE61, PE62, PE64, PE74, and PE75	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C122	34.02.000	Toximul 500, a formulation for sheep and cattle dips	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C99	34.02.000	Zusolates, non-ionic emulsifiers	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C124	38.19.079	Baylith T and Baylith L paste, used as a drier for plastic's and other coating systems	Free*	Free	15
DN	C108	84.11.061	Rotron fans and blowers	Free*		
DN	C125	85.11.009	Bandsaw butt welders, models BS 0/16, BS 0/25, and BS/1	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C105	85.19.009	Allen-Bradley control relays, bulletins; 700 NM and 700NM7	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C103	85.19.009	Allen-Bradley control replays, bulletins; 700R and 700RM	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C107	85.19.009	Allen-Bradley control relays, bulletins; 800S, 800H, and 800R	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C106	85.19.009	Allen-Bradley limit switches; 801, 802, 802G, 802M, 802PR, 802R, 802T, 802X, 802XR, 803, and 803M	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C104	85.19.009	Speed switches; Allen-Bradley Bulletin 808	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C102	97.03.009	Engines and motors, including jet engines and clockwork mechanisms commonly used for making model aircraft, model boats, and other toys	Free*	Free*	15
				*or such	higher rate of	

r such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin,

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 5 April 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of March 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/55—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	25412	84.45.001	Wagner standard rule bender, notcher and turner, for bending steel rule dies, for use in cutting out cardboard boxes and paperwork. NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10	40* 1984 1985 1986	Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	• •
				*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 5 April 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of March 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.